ſ		04 42	4000		
	F	04-13-	1999		ent of Commerce
	•				rademark Office EMARK
ŀ	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and			original document(s	
f	Submission Type	101007	,809 		, <u> </u>
	New \\\	JI APR	XX Assignment		
l	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License		ļ
ర్	Document ID #		Merger	mont	
65.2·h	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	VI -	<ul><li>☐ Security Agreer</li><li>☐ Change of Nam</li></ul>		
$\sim$ $^{-1}$	Corrective Document		☐ Change of Nam ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc		·
÷	Reel# Frame #		Effective Da		
,			☐ Other:		
-	Conveying Ports			Evacution Data I	anuary 1 1000
	Conveying Party Execution Date January 1, 1999  Name Argentaurum AG, Gotthardstrasse 18, Zug. 6300 Switzerland  Formerly				
ļ					
-	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ※ Corporation ☐ Association				
ţ	☐ Other ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization — Switzerland				
Ì	☐ Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached				
ŀ	Receiving Party				
]					
	Name Pall Corporation				
	DBA/AKA/TA Address 2200 Northern Boulevard Address Address City East Hills State/Country New York USA Zip Code 11548 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization – New York Domestic Representative Designation Attached: Yes XX No Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached				
1					
Correspondent Name and Address					
	Michael J. Forzano, Esq.	Telephone: 51 <b>6</b> 484–5400 Facsimile: 516 484–5895			
	Pall Corporation				
	2200 Northern Boulevard	Attorney Docket No.			
	East Hills, NY 11548 Attorney Docket No.				
	Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 2  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)				
	Trademark Application Nu			gistration Number	
04/09/19	99 DHGUYEN, 00000357 160075 2148558		2,148,558		
01 FC:48					
OT LC=40					
ŀ	Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:   Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Method of Payment:  □ Enclosed				
	☐ Deposit Account No. 160075				
	Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:   Yes   No				
	Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
	true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	Michael J. Forzano, Esq. Mult Atom March 26, 1999				
}	Name of Person Signing	aturé /	Date		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0727

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, ARGENTAURUM AG, a Switzerland corporation, having its principal place of business at Schaffhauser Strasse 315, Zurich 8050, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is desirous of transferring whatever right, title and interest ASSIGNOR owns in the registered trademark DISC-TUBE in International Class 9, U.S. Registration No. 2,148,558, hereinafter referred to as "TRADEMARK RIGHTS."

WHEREAS, PALL CORPORATION, a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at 2200 Northern Boulevard, East Hills, New York 11548 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, good will, and interest in and to said TRADEMARK RIGHTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE whatever right, title, and interest in and to said TRADEMARK RIGHTS, including any and all extensions of said Certificates of Registration, for the United States, its territories and possessions, including the right to file applications for Registration of said trademark in any and all foreign countries, and any goodwill associated therewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to transfer the TRADEMARK RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto executed this Assignment of Trademark Rights as of this 264h day of MARCH, 1999.

ARGENTAURUM AG

Felix Bolliger

Title: CHAIRMAN

PALL CORPORATION

Gilbert P. Weiner Senior Vice President and General Counsel

Subscribed and sworn to before me,

a Notary public, this 26 day of March, 1999

MICHAEL - FORZANO Attorney And Counselb: At Law, State of New York Notary Public No. 4844675

Qualified in Nassau County

Commission Expires October 31, 1999
TRADEMARK

REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 04/02/1999